NDB LIST CLE No. 13

COMBINED RESULTS

AMERICA

Reporters:

mn
rv

dp

pa
sr
dt
ar
dk

BEACONS HEARD:

Islands & Platforms

Morris Sorensen, Winnipeg

Rodney Valdron, North-East NB

Dick Palmer, Green Valley
Mike Silvers, Daly City

Phil Atchley, Merced, Central CA

Steve Ratzlaff, Palo Alto
Dave Tomasko, Cromwell on Knapp Lake
Andrew Robins, Kalamazoo
Doug Klein, Hastings

Jack Woods, Waldport

26-28 October 2001, 1500-1500 local time

For overall statistics, please see the covering email.

For full details, please see the individual reporters' logs,
as previously posted by them to the List.

If you spot an omission or problem in your own details below
please let me know so | can improve the combining process.

Beacons are shown in kHz order within each Country and State/Province
The numbers shown within the table are the times in 'hh' UTC that the beacons were logged.
(e.g. 22 indicates logged between 22:00-22:59 UTC).

( brian@keyteb.freeserve.co.uk )

w s cileat |Location C,\f; cAN | usa | usa | usa | usa | usa | usa | usa | usa
- mn NB rv|AZ dp[CA ml|CA pa| CA sr| INdt | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw

ASC 360 ASN | Ascension 0

AZR 270 FLO Flores 22

AZR 371 MGL Ponta Delgada 1
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380 FIL
326 BHF
376 ZIN
526 ZLS
200 YJ
203 YBL
242 7T
248 7
251 YCD
359 YAZ
368 ZP
373 EP
378 AP
388 MS
400 QQ
300 YIV
387 6E
234 7TH
2377C
260 YT
270 0
280 QX
323 UWP
335 FK
340 J
346 1D
350 DF
356 AY
358 NL
364 2B
390 JT
206 QI
277 /1B

Horta

FREEPORT

GREAT INAGUA ISLAND
Stella Maris, Long Is.
VICTORIA

CAMPBELL RIVER
PORT HARDY
SANDSPIT

NANAIMO

Tofino, Vancouver Is
SANDSPIT

ESTEVAN POINT
Active Pass, Mayne Is.
Mclnnes Island
COMOX

ISLAND LAKE

GRAND MANAN
Winterland (Marystown)
FOGO

ST JOHN'S

ST JOHN'S

GANDER

ARGENTIA

DEER LAKE / JUNCTION
STEPHENVILLE
CHARLOTTETOWN
DEER LAKE

ST ANTHONY

ST JOHN'S / SIGNAL HILL
SPRINGDALE
STEPHENVILLE
YARMOUTH

SABLE ISLAND
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CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CHL
CPV
CuB
CuB
CuB
CuB
CuB
CYM
CYM
DOM
GRL
JMC
MDR
MEX
SPM
SPM
TCA
TRD

NS
NU
ON
ON
ON
ON
PE
PE
PE
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC

USA AK

284/ 5N
208 YSK
221 HM
245 YZE
283 PT
388 H7
254 5B
347 YG
400 G
248 UL
272 W
284 L
360 PN
370 GR
280 IPA
274 SAL
348 UHA
370 UCM
380 UCY
402 C
430 VA
344 ZIY
415 CBC
450 PPA
298 KU
360 KIN
338 PST
330 CZM
386 SP
402 MQ
387 PV
382 POS
362 HBK

Rowan Gorilla, Sable Is
SANIKILUAQ Belcher Is.
HAMILTON

Gore Bay Manitoulin Is.
PELEE ISLAND
MANITOULIN ISLAND
SUMMERSIDE
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
MONTREAL (DORVAL)
Montreal, Is.of Laval
MONTREAL

Port Menier, Anticosti Is
Grindstone, Is.de la Madelaine
Easter Island

Sal

La Habana
CAMAGUAY

Cayojabo

CAMAGUAY

Varder

GRAND CAYMAN
Cayman Brac.

Puerto Plata

KOOK ISLANDS
KINGSTON

Porto Santo

Cozumel Is.

ST PIERRE
MIQUELON
PROVIDENCIALES
Port of Spain
HINCHINBROOK

13

11

12
13
13
12
11

NN DN

N~ o

13

13
13

11

20

11
11

W h DD

=

N



USA AK 394|RQO Kodiak 9
USA CA 203 NSI  |SAN NICOLAS ISLAND 13 22 11
USA CA 350/NUC 'SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND 12 22 12
USA CA 415|EE  Platform Irene 13 22 11
USA HI 332|POA PAHOA 13 4 4 9
USA HI 353|LLD LANAI 12 4 11 9
USA LA 236 GNI |GRAND ISLE 1 3 3 3 11
USA MA 194 TUK |NANTUCKET 0 10 1
USA MI 381.5 SJX Beaver Island 1 0
USA MI 419 RYS GROSSE ILE 1
USA PR 391/DDP 'SAN JUAN 1 5 3 3 3 2 1
USA WA 356 OPZ LOPEZ ISLAND 2 11
TU st khzlcan  |Location CN,IAé\l CAN | USA | USA | USA | USA [ USA | USA | USA USA
- mn NB rv|AZ dp[CA ml|CA pa| CA sr| INdt | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw
COUNTRIES and STATES/PROVINCES HEARD: Shows the number of NDBs in each State/Country that were logged by each reporter.
CAN
ITU  |country St MB CAN | USA | USA| USA | USA | USA | USA [ USA USA
mn NB rv|AZ dp|CA ml|CA pa| CAsr| IN dt | Ml ar | Ml dk |OR jw
ASC ASCENSION IS. 1
AZR AZORES 3
BAH BAHAMA ISLANDS 1 1 1 1 3 3
CAN CANADA BC 4 3 11 9 5
CAN CANADA MB 1 1
CAN CANADA NB 1
CAN CANADA NF 14
CAN CANADA NS 2 1
CAN CANADA NU 1
CAN CANADA ON 1 3 3 2
CAN CANADA PE 3




CAN CANADA QC 5 1 2
CHL CHILE 1
CPV CAPE VERDE IS. 1
CUB CUBA 1 3 3
CYM CAYMAN ISLANDS 2 1 2 2
DOM DOMINICAN REP. 1 1 1
GRL GREENLAND 1
JMC JAMAICA 1
MDR MADEIRA 1
MEX MEXICO 1 1 1 1
SPM St PIERRE & MIQUELON 2
TCA TURKS & CAICOS IS. 1
TRD TRINIDAD/TOBAGO 1
USA USA AK 1 1
USA USA CA 3 3 3
USA USA HI 2 2 2 2
USA USA LA 1 1 1 1 1
USA USA MA 1 1 1
USA USA Mi 1 1 1
USA USA PR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
USA USA WA 1 1
CAN
Tu  |country St MB CAN [ USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA USA
mn NB rv|AZ dp|CA ml|CA pa| CA sr| IN dt | Ml ar | Ml dk |OR jw
LISTENING TIMES: Shows the number of NDBs logged by each reporter during the time periods shown.
CAN
UTC (hh) MB CAN [ USA [ USA [ USA | USA | USA | USA | USA USA
mn NB rv|AZ dp[CA ml|CA pa| CA sr| INdt | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw

00:00 - 00:59 4 4 1

01:00 - 01:59 3 4 2 5 4

02:00 - 02:59 4 1 4 5

03:00 - 03:59 1 1 4 3 7 5 4




MOBs

04:00 - 04:59 4 3 7 4

05:00 - 05:59 1 1 1

06:00 - 06:59 2 1

07:00 - 07:59 3

09:00 - 09:59 4

10:00 - 10:59 1

11:00 - 11:59 2 11 2 1

12:00 - 12:59 5 3 3

13:00 - 13:59 16 6

14:00 - 14:59 1 1

20:00 - 20:59 1

22:00 - 22:59 2 3

23:00 - 23:59 1
CAN

UTC (hh) MB CAN | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA | USA USA

mn NB rv|AZ dp|CA mI|CA pa| CAsr| INdt | Ml ar [ Ml dk |OR jw

The following NDBs were heard by one reporter only - ‘Mine Only Beacon's!

Rptr | kHz | C/S Location St ITU | UTC
ar 348 UHA La Habana CUB 03:57
ar 370/UCM |CAMAGUAY CUB 04:05
ar 360 KIN KINGSTON JMC 04:57
ar 208|YSK | SANIKILUAQ Belcher Is. NU CAN |04:20
ar 388 H7 MANITOULIN ISLAND ON CAN 03:28
dt 430/ VA  Varder CUB 04:42
dt 402 C CAMAGUAY CuB 11:19
dt 387|PV | PROVIDENCIALES TCA 05:25
dt 382 POS Port of Spain TRD |04:46
dt 206 QI YARMOUTH NS 'CAN 01:30
dt 221 HM HAMILTON ON CAN 20:35
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rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
rv
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394/ RQO
378 AP
2487
360 ASN
380 FIL
371 MGL
270 FLO
338 PST
274 SAL
298 KU
386 SP
402 MQ
419 RYS
387 6E
346 1D
234 7H
237/7C
260 YT
270 0
280 QX
323 UWP
340 J
335 FK
350 DF
356 AY
364 2B
390 JT
358 NL
277/1B
284 5N
254 5B
347 YG
400 G
284 L
370 GR
272/W

Kodiak

Active Pass, Mayne Is.
SANDSPIT

Ascension

Horta

Ponta Delgada

Flores

Porto Santo

Sal

KOOK ISLANDS

ST PIERRE
MIQUELON

GROSSE ILE

GRAND MANAN
CHARLOTTETOWN
Winterland (Marystown)
FOGO

ST JOHN'S

ST JOHN'S

GANDER

ARGENTIA
STEPHENVILLE

DEER LAKE / JUNCTION
DEER LAKE

ST ANTHONY
SPRINGDALE
STEPHENVILLE

ST JOHN'S / SIGNAL HILL
SABLE ISLAND

Rowan Gorilla, Sable Is
SUMMERSIDE
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
MONTREAL
Grindstone, Is.de la Madelaine
Montreal, Is.of Laval

AK
BC
BC

Ml
NB
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NS
NS
PE
PE
PE
QC
QC
QC

USA
CAN
CAN
ASC
AZR
AZR
AZR
CNR
CpPV
GRL
SPM
SPM
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

09:36
03:22
03:30
00:36
01:12
01:14
22:39
00:58
00:48
13:11
13:20
13:23
01:07
06:54
07:00
12:54
12:56
12:59
13:06
13:08
13:14
13:15
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:19
13:21
22:52
13:07
13:09
12:58
13:16
13:22
02:06
02:08
11:14




sr 280|/IPA |Easter Island CHL 03:32
Sr 362 HBK 'HINCHINBROOK AK USA 11:21
Rptr_| kHz | C/S Location St ITU [ UTC_
'TAB's

"Trans-Atlantic Beacons' which were logged by at least one reporter from Europe
and at least one from America.

. CAN | CZE F G/IC | GIE | GIE | IRL

kHz | CIS Location NBrv| ze F i . Ir . bk d
270 FLO Flores, Azores CAN ' CZE G/C | GIE GIE
NBrv. ze F jj Ir ag bk

274 SAL Sal, Cape Verde Is. CAN | CZE F  GIC GIE | GE IRL

NBrv ze |F jj pv Ir ag bk rd

338 PST Porto Santo, Madeira CAN G/E | IRL

NB rv Foojj bk rd

371 MGL Ponta Delgada, Azores CAN G/C G/E | IRL

NB rv Ir bk rd
380 FIL Horta, Azores CAN GIC GIE
NB rv Ir bk

IslandsNAb5.xls
bk 30/10/2001




